certified declaration of not 

being and Instrument/ 

Analyser supplier in the 

country by the authorized 

signatory on its company 

letter head. 

9 The bidder should furnish, as part of its proposal, an 

Earnest   Money   Deposit (EMD) of   the   Rs. 

25,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Five Lakh only) The EMD 

should be in the form of DD/Bank Guarantee (As per 

format   prescribed   in   this   RFP) issued   by   a   

Nationalized / Scheduled Bank. 

Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five lakhs only). 
EMD may be submitted in 
Demand Draft in the name of 
Member Secretary, CECB: 
1. Scan copy of DD should 

be uploaded in 
eProcurement portal 

Page 13 of 95 

along with actual online 
bid submission. 

2. Original copy of the DD 
should be submitted to